

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.  
6031 of 2026**

=====

**ARVINDBHAI NATHUBHAI CHAUDHARY**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR GAURAV CHUDASAMA(5660) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.HIMANSHU PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**

**Date : 29/04/2026**

**ORDER**

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor to call for the statement of prosecutrix recorded under Section 183 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, S.O. to 11.06.2026.

Learned advocate Mr. Vishwa Patel states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant and he requests for some time. He further submits that he may be permitted to file his Vakalatnama before the Registry.

The Registry to accept his Vakalatnama.

**(M. R. MENGDEY,J)**

NABILA