

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (FOR CONSENT QUASHING) NO.
6031 of 2026

=====

ARVINDBHAI NATHUBHAI CHAUDHARY
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR GAURAV CHUDASAMA(5660) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS VISHWA S PATEL(12244) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 11/06/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned APP, stand over to 18.6.2026.

The presence of the complainant is dispensed with.

Manshi

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)